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Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WAGH provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the
issues determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding calendar quarter were:

Section I 
LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant
treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE PROGRAM /
TITLE DESCRIPTION GUEST DATE/TIME DURATION

GA DEPT OF
TRANSPORTATION

GEORGIA
FOCUS / GNN /
120719

GA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION HAS MADE MAJOR
CHANGES TO THE TIMELINE OF ROAD BUILDING
PROGRAMS ALL OVER

TIM MATTHEW
01/19/2020
06:01 AM 030:00

FOX THEATRE
GEORGIA
FOCUS / GNN /
012520

ATLANTA'S FOX THEATRE IS CELEBRATING ITS 90TH
ANNIVERSARY THIS YEAR HAVING SEEN THE BEST OF
FILMS

ALAN VELLA
01/26/2020
06:03 AM 030:00

GOVT/POLITICS
GEORGIA
FOCUS / GNN /
022220

GEORGIA SECRETARY OF STATE PLANS AND EXECUTES
ELECTIONS, GRANTS PROFESSIONAL LICENSING, AND
OTHER

BRAD
RAFFENSBERGER

02/23/2020
06:00 AM 030:00

RED CROSS
GEORGIA
FOCUS / GNN /
031420

MARCH IS RED CROSS MONTH, THEY HAVE SEVERAL
SPRING INITIATIVES INCLUDING INSTALLING FREE SMOKE
ALAR

SHERRY
NICHOLSON

03/15/2020
06:00 AM 030:00

GEORGIA
FOCUS / GNN /
031420

03/15/2020
11:00 AM 030:00

GEORGIA
FOCUS / GNN /
122119

03/22/2020
11:00 AM 030:00

Section II 
NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses
community issues.

ISSUE PROGRAM / TITLE DESCRIPTION DATE/TIME DURATION
(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)

Section III 
PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.
ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS

AD COUNCIL 000:30 15
AD COUNCIL PSA 1 000:30 1
AD COUNCIL PSA 2 000:30 1
AD COUNCIL PSA 3 000:30 1
AD COUNCIL_PSA_1_V2 000:30 12
AD COUNCIL_PSA_2_V2 000:30 12
AD COUNCIL_PSA_3_V2 000:29 12
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION 000:29 7
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION 000:29 7
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION 000:30 6
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION 000:30 3
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:30 11
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:30 20
CHILD MIND INSTITUTE 000:30 10
Clear Channel Radio 000:13 1
Clear Channel Radio 000:14 4
Clear Channel Radio 000:14 9
Clear Channel Radio 000:14 34
Clear Channel Radio 000:14 28
Clear Channel Radio 000:14 10
Clear Channel Radio 000:15 10
Clear Channel Radio 000:15 8
Clear Channel Radio 000:17 13

PEACE IN THE STREETS 000:31 6

PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT 000:29 1
PSA 000:29 18
PSA 000:30 14
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Disability Awareness 000:15 9
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Emergency Plan 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Energy Efficiency 000:14 1
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Insurance Fraud Obvious Scammer 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Live United Education 000:14 1



PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Live United Health 000:14 3
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Live United Income 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Mens Preventative Health 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 MILITARY MENTAL HEALTH.ORG 000:14 6
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 National Arbor Day Foundation 000:15 11
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Paralyzed Veterans New Beginings 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Smart About Money (NEFE) 000:15 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Stroke/Facing AFIB 000:15 11
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 USA.Gov 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 USO 000:17 5
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Voices of Meningitis 000:15 4
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Wildlife Land Trust 000:14 2
PSA AD COUNCIL :15 With SAM I Can (NEFE) 000:15 3
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 American Traffic Safety 000:19 21
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Credit Counseling 000:19 38
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Credit Counseling (2) 000:20 46
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Credit Counseling (3) 000:20 36
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 HUMANE SOCIETY 000:20 20
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Insurance Fraud Obvious Scammer 000:19 22
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 NFCC Managing the Unexpected 000:20 65
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 NFCC Saving in Tough Times 000:19 27
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Paralyzed Veterans Helping Veterans 000:19 24

PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Paralyzed Veterans Heroes 000:19 36
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Sports Concussions 000:19 28
PSA AD COUNCIL :20 Voices of Meningitis 000:20 24
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 America's Marines 000:28 16
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Family 000:27 13
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Pillars of Service 000:29 17
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Programs 000:29 15
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Serving Veterans 000:29 19
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Youth Programs 000:28 14
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Traffic Safety 000:29 21
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Covid-19 000:28 1
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Diaster Relief 000:30 3
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Emergency Plan 000:30 1
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 End Polio Now 000:29 15
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Energy Efficiency Building 000:29 18
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Fight Arthritis Pain 000:29 20
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Fighting For Air American Lung Assoc 000:29 18
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Girl Scouts 000:29 16
PSA AD COUNCIL :30 USA.GOV 000:29 22
PSA/AD COUNCIL-CORONAVIRUS ALONE 000:30 1
PSA/AD COUNCIL-CORONAVIRUS CONTACT 000:30 1
PSA/MH-CMI CHARLAMAGNE THE GOD 000:30 5
PSA/NAMI 000:30 2
PSA/NAT ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS 000:30 7

AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:14 6
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:14 10
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:14 42
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:14 30
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:14 12
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:15 12
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:15 11
AD Council Campaign Clear Channel Radio 000:17 17

AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Disability Awareness 000:15 8
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :15 MILITARY MENTAL HEALTH.ORG 000:14 5
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :15 National Arbor Day Foundation 000:15 11
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Stroke/Facing AFIB 000:15 11
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :15 Voices of Meningitis 000:15 4
AD Council Campaign PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Traffic Safety 000:29 22
American Leigon Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Family 000:27 12
American Leigon Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Pillars of Service 000:29 16
American Leigon Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Programs 000:29 15
American Leigon Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Serving Veterans 000:29 18
American Leigon Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 American Legion Youth Programs 000:28 14
American Lung Assocation PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Fighting For Air American Lung Assoc 000:29 17
Arthritis Foundation PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Fight Arthritis Pain 000:29 18
DISASTER RELIEF AD COUNCIL 000:30 18



Emergency Business Plan PSA 000:29 17
Emergency Business Plan PSA 000:30 16
NAB PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Covid-19 000:28 2
Polio Awareness PSA AD COUNCIL :30 End Polio Now 000:29 14
Public Service Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 America's Marines 000:28 15
Public Service Announcement PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Energy Efficiency Building 000:29 17
Support Girl Scouts PSA AD COUNCIL :30 Girl Scouts 000:29 16
USA.Gov Website Info PSA AD COUNCIL :30 USA.GOV 000:29 21


